PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6210329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUHAYYA ABU-HAKIMA	07/15/2020
KENNETH E GRIGG	07/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMIKA MOBILE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	150 KATIMAVIK ROAD, SUITE 208		
City:	OTTAWA		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	K2L 2N2		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10278049	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-252-8800

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com
Correspondent Name: OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: P O BOX 351240

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CASS.P-005 37194-0070	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL OPPEDAHL	
SIGNATURE:	/s/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=2020_07_15 Patent Assignment to Amika Mobile Corporation - Signed Witness#page1.tif source=2020_07_15 Patent Assignment to Amika Mobile Corporation - Signed Witness#page2.tif source=2020_07_15 Patent Assignment to Amika Mobile Corporation - Signed Witness#page3.tif source=2020_07_15 Patent Assignment to Amika Mobile Corporation - Signed Witness#page4.tif source=2020_07_15 Patent Assignment to Amika Mobile Corporation - Signed Witness#page5.tif

PATENT 506163593 REEL: 053264 FRAME: 0565

source=2020_07_15 Patent Assignment to Amika Mobile Corporation - Signed Witness#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ABU-HAKIMA, Suhayya and GRIGG, Kenneth E., whose full address is

Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 2L4 respectively, the "assignors" herein, confirm that we

have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amika

Mobile Corporation, assignee, whose full post office address is 150 Katimavik Road,

Suite 208, Ottawa, ON K2L 2N2, Canada, all our right, title and interest in and to the

inventions for which patent applications were filed as described in the attached

Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration

of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged and confirmed by the assignors, the assignors do hereby confirm that they

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

to the assignee its successors and assigns, all of their rights, title and interest in and to

the inventions described in Schedule A, worldwide, in and to said patent applications filed

therefore, in and to any and all other patent applications as may have been filed and may

be filed therefor in future, in any country, in and to any and all patents granted therefor in

all countries and jurisdictions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and

continuations-in-part of the applications, reissues and extensions of patent, national

validations in Europe, and all rights under any international convention for the protection

of industrial property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, for itself and its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the end of the full term or terms for

which patent(s) may be or may have been granted.

AND the assignors hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute

without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and

1 of 6

PATENT

REEL: 053264 FRAME: 0567

other instruments as may reasonably be required, worldwide, to obtain patent grants for

the invention and vest the same in assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND the assignors and assignee hereby authorize the firm of Cassan Maclean IP Agency

Inc., whose full office address is 336 MacLaren Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2P

0M6, to correct any clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification

or other information as may become necessary or desirable to make this Assignment

suitable for recordal in any patent or other government office of any country or jurisdiction.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the said assignors and assignee have hereunto executed

this Assignment on the date noted and before the witnesses whose signatures appear

below.

ABU-HAKIMA, Suhayya

Dr. S. N...-7

Date: July 15, 2020

Place: Ottawa, Ontario

Witness' signature: _____

Print Name of Witness: Sarah Goldsmith

Gurd Glavida

2 of 6

GRIGG, Kenneth E.

Date: July 15, 2020

Place: Ottawa, Ontario

Witness' signature

Print Name of Witness: Sarah Goldsmith

AMIKA MOBILE CORPORATION

Name: Dr. S. Abu-Hakima

Position: CEO

Date: July 15,2020

Place: Ottawa, Ontario

Witness' signature: Print Name of Witness: Sarah Goldsmith

3 of 6

SCHEDULE A

AUTO-DISCOVERY OF DIVERSE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES FOR ALERT BROADCASTING

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Issued
UNITED	12/757,799	9,215,217	December 15, 2015
STATES			
CANADA	2,795,079	2,795,079	December 13, 2016
EUROPE	10849198.6	2556643	November 28, 2018
GERMANY	n/a	602010055527.5	November 28, 2018
FRANCE	n/a	2556643	November 28, 2018
UNITED	n/a	2556643	November 28, 2018
KINGDOM			

COLLABORATIVE MULTI-AGENT SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC MANAGEMENT OF ELECTRONIC SERVICES IN A MOBILE GLOBAL NETWORK ENVIRONMENT

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Issued
UNITED	11/926,451	8,065,173	November 22, 2011
STATES			
CANADA	2,703,160	2,703,160	August 6, 2013
EUROPE	07816073.6	2206283	February 26, 2020
GERMANY	n/a		February 26, 2020
SPAIN	n/a	2206283	February 26, 2020
FRANCE	n/a	2206283	February 26, 2020
UNITED	n/a	2206283	February 26, 2020
KINGDOM			

4 of 6

ALERT BROADCASTING TO A PLURALITY OF DIVERSE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Issued
UNITED	12/329,448	8,291,011	October 16, 2012
STATES			
CANADA	2,707,575	2,707,575	August 6, 2013
EUROPE	08857249.0	2227871	January 22, 2020
GERMANY	n/a		January 22, 2020
SPAIN	n/a	2227871	January 22, 2020
FRANCE	n/a	2227871	January 22, 2020
UNITED KINGDOM	n/a	2227871	January 22, 2020

ALERT BROADCASTING TO UNCONFIGURED COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Issued
UNITED	13/440,277	9,338,597	May 10, 2016
STATES			
UNITED	15/150,273	10,278,049	April 30, 2019
STATES			
CANADA	2,908,146	2,908,146	October 2, 2018

5 of 6

PROCESSING OF NETWORK CONTENT AND SERVICES FOR MOBILE OR FIXED DEVICES

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Issued
CANADA	2,707,536	2,707,536	May 12, 2015
EUROPE	07855479.7	n/a	n/a
UNITED	11/951,572	8,051,057	November 1, 2011
STATES			

6 of 6

RECORDED: 07/21/2020